the exchange of RMB into HKD published by People's Bank of China on the first business day after the resolution of the General

Meeting of the Company), and the Company did not give any bonus shares or increase the capital by the provident fund.

Overview of significant events Disclosure date
Index to disclosure website

for interim report

Announcement on Intention to Purchasing Some Equity of the Subsidiary Wuhan

BOE Optoelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.

16 January 2021
www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on Being Transferred Some Equity of Mianyang BOE

Optoelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
27 January 2021 www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on Investing the Production Line Expansion of Advanced

Generation TFT-LCD by Wuhan BOE Optoelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
23 March 2021 www.cninfo.com.cn

XIV Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.   Interim Report 2021

55

Part VII Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Item

Before Increase/decrease (+/-) After

Number  Percentage  New issues  Bonus shares
Bonus issue

from profit
Other Subtotal Number  Percentage

I. Restricted shares  325,345,611 0.93% 0 0 0 -493,400 -493,400 324,852,211 0.93%

1. Shares held by the state  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by state-owned

corporations
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Shares held by other domestic

investors
297,364,411 0.85% 0 0 0 -493,400 -493,400 296,871,011 0.85%

Among which: Shares held by domestic

corporations
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by domestic

individuals
297,364,411 0.85% 0 0 0 -493,400 -493,400 296,871,011 0.85%

4. Shares held by foreign investors 27,981,200 0.08% 0 0 0 0 0 27,981,200 0.08%

Among which: Shares held by foreign

corporations
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by foreign

individuals
27,981,200 0.08% 0 0 0 0 0 27,981,200 0.08%

BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.   Interim Report 2021

56

II. Non-restricted shares  34,473,053,152 99.07% 0 0 0 493,400 493,400 34,473,546,552 99.07%

1. RMB ordinary shares 33,536,939,664 96.37% 0 0 0 493,400 493,400 33,537,433,064 96.38%

2. Domestically listed foreign shares 936,113,488 2.69% 0 0 0 0 0 936,113,488 2.69%

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Other 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 34,798,398,763 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 34,798,398,763 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

In accordance with the Guidance on Standard Operations of Listed Companies on Shenzhen Stock Exchange, the legal quota of transferable shares for Directors, Supervisors and senior

management of the Company shall be remeasured at the beginning of the year, resulting in a decrease of 493,400 shares in the locked shares of executives.

Approval of share changes:

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Transfer of share ownership:

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Progress on any share repurchase:

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Progress on reducing the repurchased shares by means of centralized bidding: